
19Aug2511 Prx ft 1ÇÀ :46½¾ 1:10½¹ 1:40»¿ 3 k Stk - CathSphiaL - 200k 35-77 9 11¼ 12¶¶ 9¶¾ 10¶º 10¶¹¢Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 *3.20 Dry Powder121º¢ Ourdaydreaminggirl121¶£ Disco Rules121¡ wide, no response 13
01Mar25 7 OP ft 1B :47¹¿ 1:12º½ 1:45¹^ 3 k Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 51-94 5 8¿ 8¶º 8¾¡ 3¡ 1¹ Esquivel E 117 L 4.30 Decadent117¹ Legal Empress119¡ Kinzie Queen117¸ good energy widest 8
29Dec24 6 GP sys 7f :22¾¶ :45¼½ 1:24¶¸ 2 k Msw 65000 60-80 5 2 4¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Saez L 118 3.90 Decadent118¹¢ Magical Day118¶¡ Ghanaayem118¨µ track,3p trn,drove clr 5

a tr :59.4 tr :49.2 a tr :48.4 tr 1:04.0

19Aug2511 Prx ft 1ÇÀ :46½¾ 1:10½¹ 1:40»¿ 3 k Stk - CathSphiaL - 200k 70-98 11 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ Saez L 121 b 7.50 Dry Powdr121º¢ Ourdydreminggirl121¶£ Disco Rules121¡ stalked, bid,edged off 13
19Jul25 10 Sar ft 1N :48^¿ 1:12¹½ 1:50¸¹ 3 k Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 62-68 4 4¼ 4¾ 3»¡ 3¶» 3¸¶¡ Lezcano J 118 b 11.10 Scottish Lassie122¶»¡ Immersive122¼ Dry Powder118¹ hit gate,inside turns 4
22Jun25 7 Baq ft 1m :44¿» 1:09¼» 1:35¿º 3 k Stk - WiltonB - 125k 96-80 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Lezcano J 120 b 4.90 Sweet Seraphine120«¬ Dry Powder120¸¢ Cat Chat122¶ vied 3-2w btw, nailed 5
01May25 7 Baq ft 1m :46»½ 1:10¶¶ 1:35¾¿ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 62-80 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Panici L 122 bL 9.20 Cassiar122¶¢ Dry Powder122¶£ Scottish Lassie120¼¢ wbobble st, caught 5
16Mar25 5 GP ft 6f :22»¸ :45½» 1:11^^ 3 k Msw 94000 68-79 2 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Panici L 118 bL 2.30 Dry Powder118¨µ Practical Lov118¼¡ In the Stars118¹¡ 2p,duel gamely,held 7

tr 1:01.4 :47.2 1:00.4 a 1:00

29Aug25 8 RP ft 7f :23º» :47¶¾ 1:25º¸ 3 kj Stk - OkStlnFilH - 50k 60-68 1 2 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ Manrrique F J 123 L 1.60 Floras Ora119¶ Caleb's Finest121¶¡ Vita's Song119¨© press inside, weakened 5
03May25 5 Wrd ft 1m :47¿¶ 1:12½½ 1:38^» 3 kl Hcp 50000 71-85 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1½ Triana, Jr. A 124 L 3.60 Eireann124½ Caleb's Finest122£ Elegant Echo125¶£ well handled,drew off 6
07Apr25 4 Wrd ft 6f :22½¼ :45¿¾ 1:11»¼ 3 kl Hcp 30000 72-69 3 1 3¡ 3¨µ 2¶¡ 3»¢ Manrrique F J 125 2.30 Elegant Echo124¹¡ Vita's Song123¶£ Eireann125¹¢ stlk btw 3w,yielded 5
17Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22¶¼ :45½» 1:11¸½ 3 kl Stk - BlueRibbn - 50k 71-77 3 8 6¹¢ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶¢ Manrrique F J 122 4.00 Eireann122¶¢ Elegant Echo122¸¢ Caleb's Finest122º¢ ins trn,clrd 3/16,drvg 8
08Nov24 3 RP sys 1m :50^¸ 1:15»¹ 1:40»¿ 2 kl Stk - SlideShwB - 50k 38-71 2 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹¢ Manrrique F J 119 7.50 1055 Eireann119¹¢ Little Iris119¶¡ Runaway Okie119¸¢ inside, perfect trip 5
18Oct24 3 RP ft 6f :22»» :46¸¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 kl Stk - OkClLssieB - 76k 67-68 6 6 6¶£ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3º Manrrique F J 116 25.50 1046 Elegant Echo119¡ Little Iris119¹¡ Eireann116¶¡ rallied, 3w, no menace 10
29Sep24 1 RP ft 5K :22º½ :46½¿ 1:05¼» 2 kl Msw 34000 47-62 7 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1£ Manrrique F J 118 h 5.00 1067 Eireann118£ Go Lauren Go118¼¡ Raspberry Martini120º¢ 2w, wore down rival 10
11Sep24 1 RP ft 6f :22¹¹ :46¹¾ 1:13¾½ 2 kl Msw 34000 79-44 7 6 6¸£ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 5½¢ Quinonez B 118 o 5.50 1062 Runaway Okie118¶¢ Reba Deba118£ Go Lauren Go118¨µ 4w, bid, flattened out 11
17Aug24 7 RP ft 5f :22¶» :46½¿ 1:00¼¾ 2 kl Msw 34000 33-31 1 10 7¾ 8¶^ 6¾ 6¾ Quinonez B 120 b 5.00 1077 Aftrnoon Div118£ Cllitftluckrm118º¡ Wild Gold Rush118¨µ midpack ins,no impact 11
14May24 2 Wrd ft 4K -- :53¹¾ 2 Msw 22000 ---71 6 4 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Quinonez B 119 b 4.10 Simmeron122¡ Eireann119¸¡ One Big Haas122¸¡ willingly, outfinished 6

1:02.0 1:01.3 1:01.3 :37.4

01Jul25 4 Ind gd 1m :46¼¹ 1:12^¹ 1:37¼½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L/x 71-63 8 4º¡ 3¼¡ 4¹¡ 5¾¡ 5¶º Roman E A 118 bL 4.70 Brown Sugar119£ Fugitive Star118»¡ Miss Susan B122¹¢ 4path,faded 8
05Jun25 6 CD ft 1N :49¶¸ 1:13»¶ 1:50»» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 68-87 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ Bejarano R 118 bL 9.06 Foreseen124¸¢ Faire Plaisir124£ Ensorcell118¶¢wbrsh gt/awk,outs winnr 6
26Apr25 1 OP ft 1B :48¹¸ 1:13¸º 1:44»^ 3 k Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 66-84 4 4¶ 3¸ 3¨µ 4¶¡ 4¼¡ Bejarano R 118 bL 5.50 Kinzie Queen118¸£ Paradise City118¸ Stipulate119¶£ wstep slow,used3w,tired 7
16Mar25 8 OP ft 1B :49¹» 1:15º¹ 1:46¼^ 3 k Aoc 200000nw2/L-N 61-81 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º£ Bejarano R 122 bL 6.90 Lgl Emprss117¨µ Kinzie Queen119¸£ Cliforni Sunset119¶£ wrank,std'd repeatedly 8
17Feb25 6 OP ft 1B :47½¶ 1:13^¼ 1:45¿» 3gk Msw 110000 83-84 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¨µ Bejarano R 118 bL 18.50 Ensorcell118¨µ Songmaker125¶¢ Calamity118¼£ wcarried out 6p,up late 8
05Jan25 6 OP mys 1m :49^¿ 1:14º¿ 1:39¼½ 3 k Msw 110000 40-55 4 9¿¢ 7¾ 7¾ 7¶¼ 7¸¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 27.50 Tke Chrge Mildy120º L Fntastica118½¢ Princess Aliyah115£ wlost footing brk,rank 9
06Dec24 8 OP ft 1m :48»¹ 1:13¿^ 1:40½¾ 2 k Msw 110000 53-33 1 8½¡ 9¾ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¹^¢Leparoux J R 120 10.60 Jenkin120¹ Legal Empress120» Nana Grace120¨© wrank 1st turn, back 11
02Nov24 8 CD ft 7f :23¶¹ :46¹¼ 1:23¾¾ 2 k Msw 120000 52-72 4 6 6º¡ 7½¡ 7½¢ 4¾¡ Leparoux J R 119 9.47 Quntum Burst119»¡ Evrloving119¶ No Othr Like You119¸ 3-2w,3w1/4,imprvd btw 9
20Sep24 4 CD ft 6K :22¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:16¿¼ 2 k Msw 120000 66-65 3 6 2¶ 4¶¡ 6¹£ 4¹£ Leparoux J R 119 31.46 Alyeska119¶ Contemplate119¨µ Geez Eloise119¸¡ beat slow,2wbtw,evenly 11

:49.4 :51.1 :47.3 :48.3

16Aug25 9 Elp ft 1m :47ºº 1:11¾¶ 1:37^½ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 60-89 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 5» Concepcion A 118 bL 3.29 Lemon Zest118¹¢ Seraphia120¨µ Vino Tiempo118¡ stalked ins,faded btw 5
06Jul25 9 Elp fm p 1B :46½¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:39¾» 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 73-83 10 10¾¢10¿¡ 10½£ 8½¢ 6¼ Geroux F 120 L 7.55 Drop th Hmmr120¸¢ Yes It Tiz120£ Golden Sunshine120¨µ wbothered st, late gain 10
31May25 5 CD ft 1B :46¹^ 1:10^^ 1:43^¼ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 99-90 3 7¼ 6½ 5¾ 4¿ 3¼£ Saez L 118 L 13.94 Clicquot118¶£ Heavenly Sunset120» Especially118¸£wbeat slw/stdy st,5p1/4 8
06Apr25 6 Kee sys 1B :47¸¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:45»º 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 88-81 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Ortiz J L 120 L 5.70 Paris Lily118£ Liam in the Dust118º¡ Especially120£ stalk ins,chsd,hld shw 9
20Feb25 8 FG ft 1B :49^º 1:14¶¶ 1:46¸¶ 3gk Msw 52000 59-75 7 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Ortiz J L 117 L 4.30 Especilly117¶ Miss Authentic118¸ Win for Speight125¨© 3w,led 4p1/4,held sway 9
28Dec24 8 FG sys 6f :21¿¼ :46^¹ 1:12½¿ 2 k Msw 58000 51-71 8 10 10¿ 10¶^ 9¿ 5»¢ Ortiz J L 120 L 4.20 In Awe of Juju120£ Lost nd Found120¶¢ Lady Liberty120¸ wmildly through traffic 12

:53.0 :47.4 :48.1 a :47.3

19Aug25 5 Prx ft 1m :48¶º 1:12¸» 1:37¶¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 49-79 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2º 3¼ Ortiz J L 117 L *1.10 Miss Ann Bella119»£ Kappa Kappa117¨µ Fugitive Star117¶¸¢ led, resisted, tired 10
01Jul25 4 Ind gd 1m :46¼¹ 1:12^¹ 1:37¼½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L/x 79-85 1 2¹ 2º 2¶ 2¶ 2£ De La Cruz F 118 L 2.10 Brown Sugar119£ Fugitive Star118»¡ Miss Susan B122¹¢ 2p,rally3/8,pressed 8
03May25 2 Ind gd 1m :48¿» 1:14¸¶ 1:38½» 3gk Msw 32000 54-87 7 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ De La Cruz F 120 L 2.20 Fugitiv Str120¹¡ Pintd Desert120¶¡ Prking Lot Pours120¹¡ duel,bid3/8,mild drive 7
22Mar25 1 FG fm p 1m :50¸¸ 1:14¸» 1:38¶» 3 k Msw 60000 28-70 10 10¾¡11¿¡ 11¾¢ 9¾£ 9¾£ Geroux F 120 L 6.60 Nvr Rlly Know120¸¡ Lov Song120¡ Prcticl Romnce120¨µ wpinchd st,2w,no impact 11
22Jul24 3 Elp ft 5K :22º¶ :46¸» 1:04¾¶ 2 k Msw 71000 62-47 7 7 7º¢ 7»¢ 7¼¢ 5¶¶¢ Geroux F 119 b 4.10 Pondering119¸¢ Shirley Ann119¸¢ Electrifying Ldy118»£ 4path upper, improved 7

1:00.1 :48.2 :50 :48.1



07Sep25 8 Emd ft 1B :45ºº 1:09½¶ 1:45¾^ 3gk Stk - MkshTrDstf - 50k 73-92 1 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 5¹¡ 2«¬ Cruz A M 121 12.83 Aloha Breeze125«¬ Ima Margarita Girl121£ Stay Sassy125¡ inside, finished fast 7
17Aug2511 Emd ft 1B :47¹½ 1:11¿¼ 1:43¶¾ 3 k Stk - WashOaksB - 50k 69-64 4 2¶ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Krigger K 121 7.75 Chtty Lroybrown121¹ Im Mrgrit Girl121¡ Mximum Sprkl121¸£ prompted, held 2nd 10
20Jul25 10 Emd ft 6K :22¶» :45^^ 1:16^¾ 3 k Stk - KentB - 50k 79-77 3 1 2¶ 3¨µ 2¶ 2¨µ* Krigger K 118 8.76 Precise Timing118¨µ Im Mrgrit Girl118¸¢ Sleen G T122¶ vied, held gamely,PL1st 9
22Jun25 9 Emd ft 6f :21¿¹ :45^½ 1:10»^ 3 k Stk - SeattleB - 50k 65-62 4 3 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¡ 4¸¢ Krigger K 121 27.04 Saleen G T118¨µ Beauty Bark121£ Maximum Sparkle118¶¢ whopped, steadied 9
26May25 8 Emd ft 5K :21½¹ :44¾º 1:03º¿ 3 k Alw 26000 77-63 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹£ Krigger K 116 L 31.87 Saleen G T118¹ Beauty Bark119£ Ima Margarita Girl116£ set pace, held 3rd 8
30Apr25 7 Tup ft 5K :22¶^ :45¸¾ 1:04»» 3 k Moc 30000-N 81-66 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Krigger K 121 L 5.80 Ima Margarita Girl121£ Bango Gal121¡ Garavani121¶¢ kicked clear, lasted 9
13Nov24 7 Tup ft 5f :22^¾ :45¸¼ :57»¸ 2 k Moc 30000-N 80-62 5 1 2¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¾ Americano M 116» b *2.50 Sayucan121¹¡ Be Aware121º¡ Ima Margarita Girl116¹ prsd pc,3p,kept on 11
05Oct24 4 Fno ft 6f :23½¶ :46¿¹ 1:13¸¶ 2 k Msw 25000 87-59 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Orozco K E 120 b 3.00 A Kttn for Su123¹ Im Mrgrt Grl120£ Hllo Kd O Kd O120¡ pace 2p,caught,held 2d 7
21Sep24 3 Fno ft 5f :23^» :45¿¹ :58½½ 2 k Mcl 25000 57-65 8 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Orozco K E 121 b 2.10 Rumpus A. P.121¡ Im Mrgarita Girl121¹ Winsome Love120¡ pace ins,game,nailed 8
31Aug24 3 Emd ft 5K :21¿^ :45½¸ 1:05^º 2 k Msw 24000 75-50 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Orozco K E 121 b *1.84 Frey's Arrow121¶ Mximum Sprkle119¶ Im Mrgrit Girl121º£ set pace, good effort 7

:49.1 1:02.1 :48.4 1:00.3

07Jun25 3 Prm ft 1m :47¸¾ 1:12¸¸ 1:38¼½ 3 k Stk - PanthersB - 50k 78-62 5 5¹ 4¶¢ 2¶ 3» 3º£ Tohill K S 116 B 5.90 A Thousnd Miles118º Cliente Star117£ Kerry's Kiss116¨© trck pce,bid 3p,3/16p 5
27Apr25 6 OP mys 1m :47½¾ 1:12¾½ 1:37¼½ 3gk Alw 130000nw2/L 80-84 3 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¿ Castillo I 120 L 8.90 Stndoutsnstion123¿ Krry's Kiss120¸¡ Prfct Shot123¨µ pace2p,no mtch,held2nd 8
04Apr25 4 OP mys 1m :47¸¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:39^¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 83-81 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Castillo I 122 L 3.10 Kerry's Kiss122¶¡ Trista122¨µ Ez Tree Ates122º¢ took ovr,luggd in late 9
16Mar25 3 OP ft 1m :47¹» 1:14^¿ 1:41¼¾ 3 k Mcl 75000 (80-75) 99-68 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ Castillo I 118 L 5.80 Mon Ovr Chctw122¶ Krry's Kss118¹¢ Mddnlzzyshonor122¸¡ shook clear,caught 8
31Jan25 1 OP mys 1m :48»¿ 1:14¼¶ 1:41½^ 3 k Mcl 30000 83-77 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Castillo I 120 L 23.70 Fearless Lady120¡ Kerry's Kiss120¶^£ Eskenforaraise120¶¢ 2 duels, stubbornly 8
03Jan25 8 OP ft 6f :22¶¿ :45¿¹ 1:11¸º 3 k½ Msw 75000 57-25 4 6 5º¡ 7½£ 9¸¸ 9¸¼¡ Bailey C 120 27.00 Complex Secret120¡ Indy Bay120¸¡ Order Restored120¹ wbrk in, got out turn 9
13Dec24 8 OP ft 6f :22»¹ :46¿¿ 1:12¹¶ 2 k½ Msw 75000 40-54 7 9 8¼£ 8»£ 6¿¡ 5½£ Bailey C 120 73.60 Alanis120£ Sight to See120£ Indy Bay120¡ improvd,no real threat 10

:51.3 1:01.2 :49.1 :51.3

05Jul25 9 Prm gd 1B :47»^ 1:12½^ 1:45¹¿ 3 k Stk - IowaOaksL - 225k 80-58 5 6» 7½ 8º£ 5¶¶ 4¶»¢ Bacon T W 120 B 22.40 Quickick116¨© Sayucan117¶¹ Paradise City116¸¢ tight rail uppr,mildly 8
19Apr25 10 OP ft 1m :48¶º 1:12¼¼ 1:39¶½ 3 k Stk - VlyOfVprsB - 200k 67-68 7 6¹¢ 6¹ 7¹¢ 7¶^ 7¶¸¡ Torres C A 122 10.80 Princess Aliyah117¶¢ Dare to Fly117£ Quantum Burst119¡ 4w turns, no threat 7
16Mar25 8 OP ft 1B :49¹» 1:15º¹ 1:46¼^ 3 k Aoc 200000nw2/L-N 64-89 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Bacon T W 117» L 3.00 Lgl Emprss117¨µ Kinzi Quen119¸£ Cliforni Sunset119¶£ pressed,long duel,game 8
01Mar25 7 OP ft 1B :47¹¿ 1:12º½ 1:45¹^ 3 k Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 86-89 7 3¸ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 2¹* Hernandez H 119 L 4.80 Decdent117¹ Legl Empress119¡ Kinzie Queen117¸ chasd,bid,lugged in1/8,DQ8th 8
25Jan25 9 OP ft 1B :48½¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¾¶ 3 k Stk - MWashngtnL - 300k 83-79 5 1¸ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¼ 3¾£ Hernandez H 117 25.50 Tk Chrge Mildy117»£ Quietside117¹ Legl Empress117»£ rated,respnded,savd3rd 5
29Dec24 6 OP mys 1B :48^¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:47½^ 2 k Msw 110000 85-75 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Hernandez H 120 5.30 Legl Empress120¨µ Queen Jubilee120¸¢ Poppylnd120¸£ press2p,long duel,best 10
06Dec24 8 OP ft 1m :48»¹ 1:13¿^ 1:40½¾ 2 k Msw 110000 80-79 4 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¹ Hernandez H 120 27.50 Jenkin120¹ Legal Empress120» Nana Grace120¨© 3w, no match 11
19Oct24 5 RP fm p 7K :23»^ :48¼º 1:32»¸ 2 k Msw 34000 96-71 10 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Hernandez H 118 2.60 1068 Tizawiz118«¬ Legal Empress118¼¢ Very Unlikely118º stalk, led, caught 11
02Oct24 1 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸¹ :50¶¼ 1:33¼¶ 2 Msw 34000 58-62 8 5 4¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3» Hernandez H 118 3.50 1080 Broklyn Ally Ct118¶¡ Kntcky Drmn118¹¡ Lgl Emprss118¼¡ stalk, 2w, no menace 10

1:01.1 1:02.1 :51.2 1:01.0

16Aug25 9 Elp ft 1m :47ºº 1:11¾¶ 1:37^½ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 65-98 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Torres J A 118 L *.59 Lemon Zest118¹¢ Seraphia120¨µ Vino Tiempo118¡ ins pair 2nd,drove clr 5
29Jun25 1 CD ft 1m :45¸^ 1:09¹¾ 1:34^¹ 3gk Msw 120000 76-85 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶£ Saez L 118 L 6.76 Lemon Zest118¶£ Margarita Girl118º Bundle118¸ stalk 4p,sustained bid 7
17May2511 CD ft 6f :21^¸ :44»¾ 1:08¿¹ 3gk Msw 120000 41-62 4 3 8¾£ 9¿¢ 8¶¸ 6¶¸ Geroux F 118 L 2.33 Me and Molly McGee118» Spun Candy118¨µ Cliffs118¶¡ 2p turn, no factor 9

:48.2 :50.1 1:01.1 1:01.1

16Aug2510 Sar ft 1L :49½^ 1:37¶¸ 2:03¹¶ 3 k Stk - AlabamaG1 - 600k 109-97 1 4º 4»¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 3½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 8.60 Nitrogen122¶¡ Good Cheer122¼ Margie's Intention122¼¡ ins-2p,3p1/4,mvd out 6
14Jun25 9 Del ft 1B :49¼º 1:14¼¼ 1:45¼¶ 3 k Stk - DelOaksG3 - 300k 33-81 4 9¼£ 9º¡ 8º£ 8» 2¹ Machado L 122 *2.50 Fondly122¹ Margie's Intention122£ Kinzie Queen120«¬ trail, 8wstr, rally 9
16May2513 Pim sys 1N :46¹¾ 1:11»½ 1:52^» 3 k Stk - BlkEySsnG2 - 300k 89-93 3 5»¡ 4º 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Prat F 118 *2.50 Margie's Intention118£ Paris Lily120¶¢ Kinzie Queen122º¢ rail,angld 1/4,up late 9
22Mar25 5 FG ft 1ÇÀ :47¹¸ 1:12ºº 1:42¿½ 3 kl Stk - CsntCtyOkB - 100k 80-93 3 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¹ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 1.20 Blue Fire122¶¢ Mrgie's Intention122¨µ Cnl Street122¶ 2-4w,chased 2nd,ran on 7
01Mar25 4 FG ft 1m :48»¸ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¸¸ 3 kl Stk - LaBrdmrYrB - 100k 55-86 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Cannon D 122 L 1.70 Blu Fir122¶¢ Mrgi's Intntion122¶^£ Powdred Sugr122¾£ bmp,2w-3p,kept on well 5
08Feb25 6 FG ft 1m :49^¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:39»¼ 3 kl Alw 59000nw2/L 41-82 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Cannon D 122 L *.70 Mrg's Intntn122¡ Wrrr's Jstc119º£ Incgnto Brrto119¸¡ 2-3w,determind,up late 7
18Jan25 4 FG sys 1m :47º¿ 1:14¼^ 1:40¼^ 3 kl Msw 60000 82-81 4 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¸ 1½ 1¶¶£ Cannon D 120 L *1.50 Mrgi's Intention120¶¶£ Moonie Pie120¸¢ Cnl Street120º£ bold bid 3p1/4,driving 11
14Dec24 4 FG ft 6f :21¿º :46^^ 1:12¸» 2 kl Msw 58000 57-67 8 5 6¼¡ 5¹ 3º 4»£ Cannon D 120 L 3.10 Powdered Sugar120¹ Liam's Mist120«¬ Moonie Pie120¸£ chased,3p turn,wknd 11

tr :48.0 tr :47.4 tr :51.0 :48

23Aug25 2 Cby fm p¶^ 1m :46¸º 1:10»¶ 1:37¶¿ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 102-72 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º Roman C 119 L 1.90 Htti Bloom124¶¡ Whre's Mrilyn121¶£ Bby Doll Pech124£ led,dueled, empty late 7
12Jul25 2 Cby fm p 5f :21½¾ :44¼º :56º¿ 3gk Alw 30000 54-66 1 6 5¹¡ 5º 6º 4¼ Roman C 119 L 21.80 Thundrs Rocknroll124¸ Xtrm Div124¸¡ Xtrm Smoke Show124¶¡ inside trip, empty 6
03Jul25 9 Cby fm p¸^ 1m :46¿¾ 1:11¹^ 1:35¿¼ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 70-73 4 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Roman C 119 L 23.90 Atomc Hbts119¶¡ Morlly Complx119¡ Gottotry Mschif119¸ inside bid, up for 2nd 10
01May25 2 OP gd 1B :47¸¾ 1:13¾º 1:46¹¶ 3gkl Clm 30000nw2/L 91-70 3 2¶¡ 3¶ 4£ 2¸¡ 3»£ Castillo I 117 fL 9.60 Stret Pintr120» Cshmere Bby123£ Morlly Complex117¨µ 3w bid 2nd,outkickd2nd 9
06Apr25 10 OP gd 6f :22¼¹ :46¿» 1:11¼º 3 kl Stk - RainbwMisB - 150k 20-47 5 8 8½£ 8½ 6¿¢ 6¶º¡*Torres C A 117 f 62.80 Clnt Str122¹ Mnstry's Dstiny115¨µ Strong Lik Sr119»¢ passed tiring rivals,PL5th 8
14Mar25 4 OP ft 6f :22»^ :46¿¶ 1:13¹^ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5)-c 85-67 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Arrieta F 114 L 4.90 Morally Complex114¹¡ Flat Stormin125¹£ Air Castle120£ duel 2p turn,shook clr 12

Claimed by Larson Alyssa from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $20,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
15Feb25 5 Ded sys 5f :22º^ :46»º :60^^ 3 k Msw 35000 85-46 1 6 3¨µ 1¡ 5¼ 8¶^¢ Thornton T 121 L 4.70 Tdz Dncinlilslw118¸ Wings of Sprrow118£ Miss Mozetti121£ pressed, lead, done 8
31Jan25 10 OP gd 6f :22¿^ :48º¸ 1:15¸¾ 3gkl Mcl 50000 82-50 10 5 3¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹¢ Hernandez H 118 L 4.00 Aurora Gee125¹¢ Morally Complex118¡ Kiamichi125¶£ vied, no match late 11

:37.3 :48.2 :48.3 a :35.3



24Aug25 8 Elp fm p 1B :50¸¸ 1:14º» 1:43¹º 3gk Stk - ElPTurfB - 150k 48-73 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ Gutierrez M 118 b 4.27 Hope Mission122¶ Next Up118¶¢ Rose Palace122¡ prss 2w,duel,led,bestd 8
26Jul25 9 Elp fm p¶^ 1m :46»½ 1:10½¹ 1:34¾º 3 k Alw 102000nw2/L 83-84 1 5º¡ 5¹ 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Gutierrez M 120 bL 11.65 Next Up120£ Scattitude120¡ Aunt Mo120¶¡ ins,loom btw,up btw1/8 8
25May2510 CD ft 1m :46½» 1:11½^ 1:37¸^ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 49-86 2 10¼£11¼£ 5º¡ 3¹ 2¨µ Machado L 120 bL 7.32 Zaghruta120¨µ Next Up120¶¢ Aviso120¶¢ ins trn,mvd out,closed 11
26Apr25 3 CD ft 7f :22½½ :46^¶ 1:23¶½ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 62-85 3 1 7»¢ 8½¡ 5¾ 2»¢ Machado L 118 bL 3.48 Bolt On th Rocks124»¢ Next Up118¡ Cretive Qulity124¨µ 2-3p,6p upr,late rally 8
14Mar25 2 TP ft o 6f :22¹½ :45¿» 1:12¶¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 95-81 10 1 3¨µ 1¡ 1¸ 1¾£ Corrales G 120 bL 4.05 Next Up120¾£ High Summer120¸¢ Yaani120¶¢ 3wd duel ran away late 10

Claimed by Robbins Steve L. from Klein Racing for $30,000, Walden William - Trainer
:47.2 :47.1 :48.1 1:02.4

05Jul25 9 Prm gd 1B :47»^ 1:12½^ 1:45¹¿ 3 k Stk - IowaOaksL - 225k 76-82 2 8»£ 8¾ 7¹£ 2¼ 1¨© Hernandez, Jr. B J 116 B *1.10 Quickick116¨© Sayucan117¶¹ Paradise City116¸¢ surged gamely,just up 8
06Jun25 11 Sar sys 1N :47^¾ 1:10½º 1:49¸^ 3 k Stk - AcornG1 - 500k 91-72 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¹ 6¶¸ 6¶½£ Prat F 118 b 25.25 La Cara120¹ Look Forward120¨µ Scottish Lassie120º¢ 4-3w 1st turn, tired 6
02May2511 CD wfs 1N :46½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶» 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 101-79 5 11¼£11¼ 13¶^ 11¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Rispoli U 121 b 41.69 Good Cher121¸¢ Drexel Hill121¶¢ Bless the Broken121¹¢ ins,5p upr,improvd btw 13
22Mar25 11 FG ft 1B :47¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:43ºº 3 k Stk - FGOaksG2 - 400k 78-91 8 8¼ 7¹¢ 6º 5» 4½ Gaffalione T 122 b 12.00 Good Cheer122¹¡ Ahavah122¶¢ Gowells Delight122¸¢ wbroke out,ins,mildly 8
23Feb25 9 OP ft 1B :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 70-86 5 9¼£ 9¾ 6¾ 5¼¡ 5¾ Davis D 117 b 9.70 Quietside117¶ Five G122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ mild mid move,flattend 13
01Nov24 7 Dmr ft 1B :44¿¿ 1:10^¹ 1:44¹¼ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 89-90 5 9¶^ 9¶¸ 7½¡ 4»¡ 3¼ Davis D 122 b 8.00 Immersive122º¡ Vodka With a Twist122¶¡ Quickick122¶ woff slw, 4w, willingly 9
04Oct24 9 Kee ft 1B :46¾¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:44¼º 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 70-75 5 7»¡ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 2¶ 2¶¢ Davis D 122 b 3.70 Immersive122¶¢ Quickick122¸ Quietside122¶¢ bmpd btw,4p,kpt at bay 7
01Sep24 7 Sar ft 7f :22»^ :45¶º 1:23½¾ 2 k Msw 100000 82-88 1 9 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Davis D 119 b 4.20 Quickick119¸¡ Snowyte119¹£ Scottish Lassie119¶¡ tip 3w uppr, edged clr 9
11Aug24 6 Sar ft 7f :22º» :45ºº 1:23»¾ 2 k Msw 100000 6-76 6 7 8¶» 8¶» 5¶^ 3¿£ Davis D 119 4.10 La Cara119¾ Going Steady119¶£ Quickick119º 2-4p turn,5p1/4,up3rd 8

1:00.2 :48.4 :47.4 :49.4

02May2511 CD wfs 1N :46½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶» 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 112-81 13 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¶¶¢ Ortiz J L 121 6.81 Good Cher121¸¢ Drexel Hill121¶¢ Bless the Broken121¹¢ trck 3-4p,outkck,yield 13
29Mar25 12 OP ft 1B :48^¿ 1:12¶^ 1:44¹¶ 3 k Stk - FantasyG2 - 750k 75-100 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Ortiz J L 122 *.60 Quietside122£ Simply Joking122¾£ Runnin N Gunnin122¹¢ long duel,drft in late 9
23Feb25 9 OP ft 1B :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 95-98 12 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Ortiz J L 117 10.20 Quietside117¶ Five G122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ pressd,btwn uppr,clear 13
25Jan25 9 OP ft 1B :48½¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¾¶ 3 k Stk - MWashngtnL - 300k 79-83 1 3¹¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¹¡ 2»£ Santana, Jr. R 117 *.50 Tke Chrge Mildy117»£ Quietside117¹ Legl Empress117»£ traffc1/2,rebid,2ndbst 5
30Nov24 9 CD ft 1B :48¼¼ 1:12»» 1:43¸¼ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 61-87 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Gaffalione T 122 3.71 Good Cheer122¸¡ Quietside122¼ Eclatant122«¬ 3wd,chased,ran on well 7
04Oct24 9 Kee ft 1B :46¾¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:44¼º 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 71-72 6 5º 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¢ Saez L 122 2.95 Immersive122¶¢ Quickick122¸ Quietside122¶¢ 2-3p,5p1/8,needed more 7
31Aug2411 Sar mys 7f :22¼¾ :46^º 1:25¹¶ 2 k Stk - SpinawayG1 - 300k 104-84 11 9 4¶¢ 3¨µ 1¸¡ 2¶¢ Saez L 120 *2.80 Immersive120¶¢ Quietside120º Sherbini120¹£ veer out st,out,4p trn 11
04Aug24 1 Sar ft 6f :22¸^ :45¾¹ 1:11^¹ 2 k Msw 100000 87-81 5 2 3¶ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1¼¢ Saez L 119 3.75 Quietside119¼¢ First Class Lady119¡ Limes Don't Lie119» chased 2-3w, drew clr 7

1:00 1:02.4 a 1:00 :49

16May2513 Pim sys 1N :46¹¾ 1:11»½ 1:52^» 3 k Stk - BlkEySsnG2 - 300k 50-36 4 9¸¹ 9¹^ 9¹¸ 9¹¿ 9¹¾¢ Ortiz J L 122 10.30 Margie's Intention118£ Paris Lily120¶¢ Kinzie Queen122º¢ slow start, trailed 9
29Mar25 12 OP ft 1B :48^¿ 1:12¶^ 1:44¹¶ 3 k Stk - FantasyG2 - 750k 55-85 9 7¼ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ 4¿¡ 3¿¡ Prat F 122 12.60 Quitside122£ Simply Joking122¾£ Runnin N Gunnin122¹¢ last away,no mtch top2 9
16Feb25 7 Sun ft 1m :47½¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:40^¿ 3 k Stk - SunPrkOakB - 250k 95-77 2 7¹£ 5¸ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1º£ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 5.90 Runnin N Gunnin121º£ Enchanting121º Stubby121¸¡ 6-w 2nd, edged clear 7
19Jan25 2 Hou ft 1m :49¾¿ 1:15¾¼ 1:42^¹ 3 k Alw 34500nw2/L 55-77 1 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1º¡ Elliott S 122 L *.60 Runnin N Gunnin122º¡ Ninth Island122¸¡ Arsonist122¹¢ in hand, surged late 7
30Nov24 3 CD ft 1m :45¿¶ 1:10¶^ 1:34¹º 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 49-66 2 7º¡ 8¼£ 8¾¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¿¡ Asmussen E 118» 39.32 Book'em120¶¶ Quantum Burst120¶¡ Sweet Note120¡ inside, outrun 8
29Oct24 1 Ind ft 1m :49»¹ 1:14½¸ 1:40»» 2 k Msw 32000 48-69 5 5¶£ 5¶£ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1«¬ Asmussen E 118» *1.40 Runnin N Gunnin118«¬ Chapel Street121¡ Admit114º¡ bid3/8,rally4w3/16,drv 8
15Sep24 6 CD ft 1B :48^¸ 1:12½^ 1:44¾¶ 2 k Msw 120000 60-66 3 6»¡ 7½¡ 8¾ 8¶^ 5¶^ Asmussen E 118» 19.92 Sndy Dsrptr119¶¢ Mrgot's Angl119¨µ Dwn Aftr Dwn119¼¢ ins,4p upr,passd tired 10
29Jul24 6 Elp mys 1m :47^½ 1:12¾¿ 1:39^^ 2 k Msw 71000 56-66 10 7º 9º£ 7¸£ 5»¡ 5¼ Asmussen E 118» 15.53 Qnn's Proms119¨µ Jwld Dstny119¹¢ Totlly Justfd119¸¡ 4-6p2nd,ran on,bid 4th 11

1:02.2 1:02.1 1:02.4 a :50.2

22Aug2510 CT ft 7f :23»½ :47½¸ 1:25¾¸ 3 k Stk - CTOaksG2 - 750k 84-77 8 6 5¸ 4¶¡ 8¾ 8¶º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 f 4.30 Indy Bay120¶£ Vodka With a Twist118¶ Andrea120¸¢ stalk4p,yield far turn 10
01Aug25 6 Evd ft 7f :22¼¹ :45º¸ 1:23º¿ 3 kl Stk - LAStallnB - 75k 90-98 5 1 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶^ 1¶º£ McMahon C 120 fL *.05 Secret Faith120¶º£ It's Been Real119¶ Lola and Rose119¸¡ much the best 5
22Mar25 11 FG ft 1B :47¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:43ºº 3 k Stk - FGOaksG2 - 400k 80-74 7 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 7¶^ 7¶¾ Loveberry J 122 f 11.30 Good Cheer122¹¡ Ahavah122¶¢ Gowells Delight122¸¢ 5p,chased 2nd,tired 8
01Feb25 2 Ded ft 7f :23»^ :47¼¹ 1:26»½ 3 kl Stk - PremStarB - 100k 94-102 6 4 4¶¢ 3¨µ 1«¬ 1«¬ Geroux F 122 fL *.05 Secret Faith122«¬ Blue Fire122¶º¡ Lola and Rose117¹¡ dueled, just up 7
29Dec24 8 FG ft 6f :22»¹ :46^^ 1:10¾¹ 2 kl Stk - LaFuturtyB - 124k 75-96 7 7 1«¬ 1¸ 1» 1½¢ Geroux F 122 fL *.10 Secret Faith122½¢ Bet Towinit122¸¡ C C Short Drive122¼£ 3-2p, mild urging 8
14Dec24 5 FG ft 6f :21¿¿ :45º¾ 1:10º¾ 2 kl Stk - LaLassieB - 100k 95-103 6 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ McMahon C 122 fL *.90 Blue Fire122«¬ Secret Faith122¿¢ Warrior's Justice122º¢ rate 3p,ask 1/8,missed 7
23Nov24 3 FG ft 6f :22¼½ :46»½ 1:11^» 2 kl Stk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 60-90 1 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¼ McMahon C 122 fL *.05 Scrt Fith122¼ Wrrior's Justice122¡ Mischief Princess122¸¢ split 2p 1/8,hand ride 4
11Oct24 5 Ded ft 7f :23»º :48¿½ 1:27½½ 2 kl Stk - LaJewelB - 100k 86-81 2 2 3¶ 4¶¢ 1¸ 1¼¢ McMahon C 124 fL *.40 Scrt Fith124¼¢ Wrrior's Justice117¹£ Quite the Ctch124º wins,chckd 1/2,drve clr 7
02Aug24 8 Evd ft 5K :22¸½ :46¶º 1:04º½ 2 kl Stk - DSYongFutB - 70k 65-73 2 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1¾ 1¶º McMahon C 121 fL *.20 Secret Faith121¶º Call Me Susan116» Bella Sorella118¡ much the best, easily 6
13Jul24 8 LS ft 5K :22¸¸ :46¹¼ 1:05½½ 2 k½ Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 68-73 9 2 7¸¡ 5¶¢ 1¶ 1£ McMahon C 118 fL *3.00 1068 Secret Fith118£ Tpitures Actor120¹¢ Tequila Kiss119¶¢ off pc4w,edge upr,held 9

:50.1 :50 a :49 a :48.4

16Aug25 9 Elp ft 1m :47ºº 1:11¾¶ 1:37^½ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 65-92 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹¢ Asmussen E 120 L 13.78 Lemon Zest118¹¢ Seraphia120¨µ Vino Tiempo118¡ vied 2w,lost crop upr 5
26Apr25 1 OP ft 1B :48¹¸ 1:13¸º 1:44»^ 3 k Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 64-83 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 5¶¢ 5¸ 5½ Asmussen E 122 6.70 Kinzie Queen118¸£ Paradise City118¸ Stipulate119¶£ wpulled,traffc1st,empty 7
30Mar25 10 OP ft 1B :47¶º 1:12¿º 1:46¹½ 3gk Msw 110000 98-84 8 5º 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨© Asmussen E 119 8.40 Seraphia119¨© Vino Tiempo119¼¡ Songmaker124¶¡ 3w bid 2nd,duel,nod 11
09Mar25 8 OP gd 1m :47¾» 1:12¼¾ 1:38^» 3 k Msw 110000 65-77 3 4¸ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 3½ 4¿¡ Asmussen E 122 16.10 Princess Aliyah122¶¡ Plaza Cue122½£ Vino Tiempo122¨µ 3-4w 1/4, even str 10
26Dec2411 FG ft 1B :48¿¿ 1:13½º 1:46¹¶ 2 k Msw 58000 72--- 2 5¸¢ 5¸ 8¶¹ 8½¾ -- Ortiz J L 120 L 3.70 Gwlls Dlght120»¡ Somthng Strongr120¸£ Blck Dog120º wins,btw 3/4,wknd,eased 8
23Nov2411 CD ft 1B :48¶½ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 66-68 4 6» 6º 8¹£ 5½ 3¶^¢ Asmussen E 119 10.59 Golden Gamble119¿ Girl Math119¶¢ Seraphia119£ tough load,2w,5wbtw1/4 9
18Oct24 7 Kee ft *7f :22¾¶ :46¿¸ 1:29¹½ 2 k Msw 100000 67-68 10 9 7¹¢ 7º 5»¡ 3¾¡ Torres C A 119 4.65 Amarth119¸¡ Formaggio119¼ Seraphia119¸¢ 3pbtw,2pupr,up shw btw 11

1:02.3 :51.2 1:01 1:00



30Aug25 6 Dmr ft 1m :47¶¹ 1:11¼¼ 1:36¿¿ 3 k Stk - TrryPineG3 - 150k 72-102 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Fresu A 118 26.50 Om N Joy124¡ So There She Was118¶£ Tenma124¡ led ins,cleared,caught 7
03Aug25 2 Dmr ft 6f :22^º :45¶¼ 1:09¶º 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 65-75 2 4 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¸£ Hernandez J J 118 L 8.40 Formul Ross118¼¡ Wishthyllcouldbe124»£ Jensco122«¬ wbpd st,3-4w,brush uppr 6
07Sep24 4 Dmr ft 7f :21»^ :44¹¾ 1:23¼½ 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 70-71 3 6 6½ 6¼¢ 4¶¶ 3¿ Fresu A 120 30.30 Tenm120¨© Vodk With Twist123¿ So There She Was120¨© awkwrd st,4w,run btw 7
10Aug24 1 Dmr ft 6K :22^¶ :45¶¾ 1:18¹¸ 2 k Msw 75000 83-80 1 5 4¸ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¶£ Fresu A 120 *.80 So Thr Sh Ws120¶£ Showrs120¹£ Power Connection120¾¢ rail bid3/16,best late 6
30Jun24 4 CD my 6f :21»¶ :45º½ 1:10»¾ 2 k Stk - DebutanteL - 225k 83-73 4 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¹ Fresu A 118 2.22 Vodk With Twist120¹ So There She Ws118» Fortun Mi120¸ 3-2p,left lead,2nd bst 7
10May24 2 SA ft 4K :21¼º :45¼¿ :52¹^ 2 k Msw 54000 59-78 3 4 4¿ -- 4½¡ 2¸£ Fresu A 118 5.10 1114 Nght Bcn118¸£ S Thr Sh Ws118º¡ Rnnn On Promss119»¡ 2w-ins,angled,late run 5

1:00.3 :51.1 1:01.3 1:00.2

03Aug25 6 Elp ft 6f :21¿¶ :44¹¸ 1:09¶¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 81-91 10 4 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L *1.24 Hillerito122¸£ Stilettos118»¡ Mila Rose119¶£ floatd out st,3-2w,bid 10
06Jul25 3 Elp ft 6K :22¸» :45¶¾ 1:15½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78-93 1 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 1.74 Sultry Lass122¡ Stilettos118»¡ Sing a Little Song122«¬ vied ins pair,stubborn 5
02May25 7 LS mys 6f :22^º :45º¸ 1:10½» 3gkl Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 106-106 8 1 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ Cabrera D 119 L *.70 1104 Stilettos119º¡ Naval Woman119¹ Cajun Doll124»¡ 4-w, edged clear 8
14Sep24 8 CD ft 1m :46¹¹ 1:11½¹ 1:37¾¸ 2 k Stk - PocahntsG3 - 300k 76-33 12 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸ 9¾ 10¸¼ Ortiz J L 122 5.19 La Cara122£ Liam in the Dust122«¬ Icona Mama122¸ ins-2p,headd5/16,caved 14
11Aug24 8 Elp ft 7f :22¼» :45»¶ 1:25¶º 2 k Stk - DebutanteB - 175k 80-78 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 2.05 Stilettos120¶¡ Rich City Girl120¾¡ Adeera120¸¢ dueled,clrd,held sway 8
29Jun24 3 LS ft 5f :22½º :46^¶ :58¸º 2 k Msw 33000 56-80 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶» 1¶¼£ Alvarez J L 119 L *.90 1085 Stilettos119¶¼£ Secret Verse119¹¡ Springtime Moon118£ pc in, unthreatened 8

:49.1 :49.3 :49.1 :50.1


